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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:215
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
RENOVATION OF MONUMENTS IN KARNATAKA
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of all the historical/heritage sites in the State of Karnataka which are being renovated; and 

(b) the time since when such renovations have been carried out and the amount spent on them during the last three years, year- wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a) Conservation work of the monuments i s a continuous process.Every year & special repair work i s taken up a t the selected
monuments depending upon 

(b) the need of the repairs and availability of resources. However annual repairs work of routine maintenance is attended to, at all the
protected monuments. The details of the monuments in Karnataka, taken up for special repairs work in the current financial year, are
at annexure. The details of amount spent for conservation work, during the last three years, for protected monuments in the State are
as under: 

Sl.No Year  Funds allocated/ 
   expenditure 
   (Amount Rs.in lakhs)

1. 2008-09  1512.58
2. 2009-10  1819.46
3. 2010-11  2457.42
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